

ã
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8201/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in CR No.4510/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHIAN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL SRAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on 14.09.2013 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a report to this Court.

List the matter after the report is submitted by the Mediation Centre.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|