

SECTION IV B

Listed on.14.10.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.9
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.5

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 8201 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dhian Kaur ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Prem Pal Sran ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent and also filed counter affidavit. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed any additional documents as per Court's Order dated 25.10.2013.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR