

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8201/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012  
in CR No. 4510/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

DHIAN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL SRAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar,Adv.  
For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call tomorrow i.e. on 29.10.2014 as first item.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER